
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4057
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HOLOPATHY IN MEDICAL COLLEGES

4057. SHRI KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to promote tribal medicine i.e. Holopathy in various medical colleges, as a part of their curriculum;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of budget allocation for research and training in tribal medicine?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a):      No.

(b) & (c):     Does not arise.
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